RESOLUTION NO. 2010-3

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSULTANT CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH WOOD RODGERS, INC. FOR THE FRANKLIN BOULEVARD / ELK GROVE BOULEVARD INTERSECTION WIDENING AND BUS TURNOUTS PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$13,845 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$701,093

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove and Wood Rodgers, Inc. (Wood Rodgers) entered into a consultant services contract for the Franklin Boulevard / Elk Grove Boulevard Intersection Widening and Bus Turnouts Project (Project) on October 20, 2004 (Contract No. C-04-167); and

WHEREAS, staff is recommending that rehabilitation work and a raised concrete median island on Franklin Boulevard be added to the scope of the Project; and

WHEREAS, additional professional services are required of Wood Rodgers to incorporate the raised median island and rehabilitation work into the project bid documents, and Wood Rodgers has agreed to provide these services for an amount not to exceed \$13,845; and

WHEREAS, the amendment would increase the total compensation allowed under the consultant contract from \$687,248 to \$701,093 which can be accommodated within the current approved Project budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a consultant contract amendment with Wood Rodgers, Inc. for the Franklin Boulevard / Elk Grove Boulevard Intersection Widening and Bus Turnouts Project in the amount of \$13,845 for a total compensation amount not to exceed \$701,093

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 13th day of January 2010.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLAČKSTON, CITY CLERK

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2010-3

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 13, 2010 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Detrick, Cooper, Davis, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California